Warning in Assembly of Model Kits
s S =
ZSEISRE=E O[St el

ST7E 0830

CHS1 XS 8% &2

2o AS

Take care not to injure yourself while using the modeling tools to cut or trim parts.
CIX|X] UE2 FolE 7|20 FEAIL.

® Before commencing assembly, referring to 'Painting & Decal placement'.
ZEE AR W ME W HAK E0|7]'E HESYAIR

0|31 2 CYN-69, SI0|E ofo|Z3te| 328 BX F/A-18F7|A,

201211, VFA-103 B2 “&2| 2X 2 200" ¢33 @871

HUYE 707 718 £F

0|8 2 CVN-69, S2I0|E ofo|X5te| HB 28 BIX| F/A-18F7|4,
20134, VFA-103 H|®Oi 25 “Fe| 252 200

Y38 g©871

COLOR GSI Creos LifecoG? Humbrol TESTORS / MODELMASTER Revell Vallejo
| AQUEOUS HOBBYCOLOR | Mr. COLOR | ENAMEL | ACRYL | ENAMEL | ACRYL | ENAMEL | ACRYL | MODELCOLOR | MODELAIR
»/ V FLATBLACK s 37038 H12 33 LC02 33 33 1749 4768 32108 | 36108 950 57 fyHSY
./ O |GLOSS BLACK s 17038 H2 2 LC72 21 21 1747 4695 32107 | 36107 861 suneM
V| [veLLow Fs 13538 H329 329 LC53 188 1707 4683 32310 | 36310 953 2 [
N |LGHTGRAY  fs3uss H338 338 UA023 | 147 1732 4765 32371 | 36371 907 2jo|= 30|
/\> V LIGHT GHOST 6RAY £ 34375 720% H308 308 UA026 127 127 1728 4762 32143 | 36143 989 50 2to|EDAE 0|
v v DARK GHOST GRAY 6 34320 208 H307 307 UA027 128 128 1741 4761 32374 | 36374 905 47 ta DAE 10|
I W [oarouiiorar  psagam H317 317 UA033 140 1740 4755 32179 | 36179 991 cta 2 2o
/| ¥ |siLver i H8 8 LC74 1 1 2914 4678 32190 | 36190 997 63 |eM
/ I |sTEEL s 17200 H18 28 LC76 53 ] 53 1795 4681 32191 | 36191 863 T
\/’W BURNT IRON H76 61 1424 4216 ¥ € otoler
/| W |cLear reo H90 47 1321 4730 934 P
v/|"NF [cLeaR oraNGE H92 49 =
v’ [N [cLeAR GREEN 138 T
v v WHITE £5 17875 H316 316 LCS1 22 22 1745 4696 32104 | 36104 842 oy
VT [oLveorRAB psauosr H304 304 UA003 155 171 4728 32146 | 36146 887 3 |sas=cy
v V KHAKI FS$ 30277 H336 336 UA304 26 26 1704 4711 32189 | 36189 879 23 13|
cuseirsegmes| \Water - Slide Decals /7 &4 TAX| (HZ) 22 4

4

(4
.

Float the cut decal on water for
10 ~30 seconds.

Fepd MAK| & 0 9| 2410 ~ 30X
et 2@dct

Cut desired part of decal sheet
with scissors.

A28 MAR|(HIZ)O] A FEE 92
ea{guct

Take out the decal sheet from water
and paste it to the designated area
with precision tweezer.

BOIAM MU MAIK|§ 52 29)0] YU BAE
Argsl sargtct,

Remove water or air on the surface of
decal sheet with soft tower, tissue or
cotton swab

e 87| 71XE ¢%, Elf, FEE SUE
o|gsfof A eIt




<READ THIS BEFORE YOU BEGIN>
<ALLGEMEINE HINWEISE>
<LISEZ GE QUI SUIT AVANT DE

COMMENCER LE MONTAGE>
(HALTIMIC)
CERS| Hof BX Hol FUAL>

- Study the instructions before assembing. ~ Chec the fit of each piece before cementing into place.

= Do not use 100 much cement to

- Never use cement or paint near open flame.

jon
- Open a window or make area well ventilated when cement or paint is in use.
-rwwwmmmmmmsbamwmmhmwmm

+ Die Anordnung der Bauteds ist aus den Zeichnungen der Anleitung ersichtich.

- Die Tede vor dem Verkleben ungeleimt zusammenhalten, um ihren paBsitz zu prifen.

- Klebstoff nicht zu dick aufragen. - Klebstolf und Farben niemals in der Nahe einer Flamme verwenden.

- Wahvend der Bemalung mit Spritzpistole oder Pinse fir frische Luftzutuhy, 2.8, dffnen des Fensters, sorgen.
- Bausatz von klenen Kindem femhahen. Verhiiten Sie, daB Kinder irgendwelche Bautede in den Mund neh-

-men oder Plastiktiten (ber den Kopf ziehen.

[

. avant do la coler A sa place
. Enodier les schémas d'assemblage. Contriter que chaquo péos sol bien conforme
-zmwmmmmmum - Ne famass manipuler la cole ou penture & proxdimité d'une flamme

- Adrer soigneusement i 00 vous peigneziouvTi la fendtre)
-mmmupﬁa’::sacmw‘mus&mqummmnebmmsmm

etng s étouffent.
EHITENCRAREERATAL, - BAESVF-POUVRBTRIRIA=7/(~Lh 79~ ERAL LY,
MUMESLRBLRD T ENERNKHEFSTOTS, - RATINCHAEADUTHIOLT,

nEOBELED,
lll?l“(!m!élut!E!Btlll‘(hlﬁ .
< Ib!l‘(l@ll'éE:-IPHIWEIxﬂwi@lﬂ'l‘ﬂ‘ﬁtﬂm»ﬂ'L‘(‘F?_\\.

@ERIEIH0D

SEF Y8 &0l NN B sol  ZUEC

A1) Tl $EE RH0| M8l § ZReiCh

ES X Gols ROl Uni2 7iR0| FAECH

NS ARY 22 NS S 20l SR LT B LA B8 U
-ofL MIEL} A NS e MEE B0) &7I8 APLD 2018 (el
-A| $ H2 $ES 02 o0I§S] &0 WX BER & X2jech

¢ A
208 XU
Repeal cperation
(X) 2 Répéter Fopération
g

o,
SR8 W
Aad weight
(S
S

S =

FHOIL AR AREQ

T =)

Ql ¥ Kaben Nicht kieben
A B Q Hung
()i | ()
SO L>/

vyas xunc
Repeal for opposite side
Répéttion da la page
< Q fr gogendberie
"

i

AN R HAK MO HE

CD ®

() : Parts Number of Rear Seat
() 2SN REHS

B3(D3) B4D4)

A6
(D6)

SEAT BELT
e ue:

AB(D6)

e memmm———————










<t |
S |
mmmv Iz 0

F
=R Y

N

R -m
Q

A

A
mmv \

C70




I el ge

H
=
A5 0 0\ S~
o , zZ
iy \ _mll_
AW . o)
&
N
=~
O
- eé
el -1
, Y
o o @\
<0 =
| o 2
fri 3l .
<0 =
ol -
M\/ uu |..A|
o . - S
2 o
To} =
i 2 o
m
(%)
S
()
[y
<0
ol
i
N,
N
(@) (&)

(

7o
)

a

CLOSED / ALELE]




R
'\ —
W

(X)2

< GBU-38 > < GBU-12 >
D82
K45 . iy
@ ® 7 ke ()
K43 | 2 .
pi =1 NP
5 S K48 iy
K51 i )1
<WING FUEL TANK > < CENTERLINE FUEL TANK > < AIM-9X > ; <AIM-120 C >
DE3™ AT 1 D97 Ke7 | K31
© / ® //K25§® KO b g
& L GKOB - e Sl | IL [ ¢
D80 ke )
Pl | e
K28 el e

(X)2




A parts location diagram/ £ =& 48 e

®

= K [tea) L VeV |
Ty X Ia il kg 2

] e
L Faadiad -

:

=D
W& &

U
1
L
Lo I
—x]

=1
L
][

=] E%szﬁ*;jj@ <t [lodhe EEgr [l 4

C’%@ﬁj o :j@a (7 <%CE%Z’ Y- [V — ‘:‘ En

—5 S s , u =29 =
Aol L TTML i k. 4 g || ¢ | = nl
Q@Jﬁm’ g sl A
J]—_lﬂ_ﬂfj\‘u i%rcﬁfa RS srw 'D‘?ijt = q@b: | “ﬁgqlr@é 4 @h %

[ i e i | ¢ R —_ e g i
S [A T, S PLL N | = if’g‘gi_ﬁ;@ st I
D — B—T[_jr’, — A T = 4444 B
e mE s o) bet == o

e 00 =2 (@ W W A | &T3

27zl Q 14 =
G[JO_JW jf%ﬂ@mg:] o Decal / F AFX|

® Unused parts /E2Zg 2=

b C5X 2, C6X 2, C9, C42, C66, C85 X 2, C95 X 2, C114, G120, D84 X 2
= D87 X 2, D88 X 2, D89 X 2, D91, D93, D94, D102, D116 X 2, K1, K2, K3
@ K4, K5, K6, K7, K8, K9 X 2, K10, K11, K12, K13, K15, K18, K20, K21, K22
K431X 2, K44 X 2, K45 X 2, K46 X 2, K47 X 2, K48 X 2, K49 X 2, K50 X 2

K23X 3, K32, K33, K34, K35, K36 X 4, K37, K38, K40, K41, K42 X2
|
‘ @ K51 X2, K52, K53, K54, K55, K56, K57, K68, K59, M1 X 2, M2 X 2, M3 X8
(

M4 X 4, M5, M6, M9 X 4, M10 X 2, M11/ X 2, M12, M13, M14 X 2, M15, M2176
M17, M18, M20/X 2, M21 X 2, M22/X 3, M23, M24, M25 X 2, M26 X 4, M
M28 X 2, M29, M30 X 2, M31 X 4

HOBBY UODEL KITs [T dta ey

| Co. Lid
8 Copyright 2014 Academy plastic Mod®
Q——)



painting & decal placement/ A& 2! 2A2| £0|7| /g8 1/48th 12309

@ Common Data

—




A painting & decal placement/

2

=

9 AL £017|

. Common Data

2 16 2 42/
1 . 5 26 - 26
AR 31 57
o 42 -
24 14 v
S S 8 L N
43 A104
/ o 4 60 30
16 % 18% M 5' =
1
=
s= ==13
N 5 B
2 16 = _
\42 26 26 5 SRR L T
v 31
= 15 7 T
= | — 7777 & : 4
7 | "\
v 0 43 59 ; ;
164 1 168
29, \
o A4 11
=

GBU-38

Fuel Tank (Wing Position)




A painting & decal placement/ M2!'8} 21 At2| £0|7] /s

0|3 CVN-69, OtOIH3tS| B D% EHX| F/A-18F, 20124 VFA—103 Z2| 2HA 200, 32 EHA E57| (BN166620)

@ F/A-18F (en166620), VFA-103 “Jolly Rogers 200" CAG, CVN-69 USS. Dwight D. Eisenhower, 2012

o 104 100—=&gd 93 —
154 103 116 102 z vﬁ Y 7v
12— 4 A7
v ; I | - e
= X7, Ve S v !V 'm' e 2 = 7
- ‘BE- = == = NF =
N T =N [ =
Ey__ 114 [
L Ao AT VI 94
o g —99 _ AL -
' 104 J—
A64 : V112 107 -
et | 1 1 153
T ik ; | . | v
: v S
“A Y B e ‘
§ 118
0,
0
g g 155
< Left Inside > < Right Inside > Y 7 :
; 1

—
—
s L ]

® —.——ggl_-.
Q
- 0l o b @p] =
]| Ll 1 - i
Yl i
0
% M 98(98) 117018)
| ok
97(97)

o Fuel Tank (Center Line)
: D v

Fuel Tank (Wing Position)




painting & decal placement/

Azl Ol
=2 X

A2 =071

y—

@

F/A-18F (en1e6620), VFA-103 “Jolly Rogers 200" CAG, CVN-69 USS. Dwight D. Eisenhower, 2013 “70th Anniversary”

6|32 CVN-69, ofo|Hals| 3B@3t £1X) F/A- 18F, 20131 VFA-103 E2|2%X2 20
Sofgd 7054 7|4 012,

X CUCHTM AN
G

= S
Y3

Ol

€571 (BN166620)

et FREDRC
139 -
? ‘ EMS 1:{)’1 :\&‘
121
| 125 1(‘32 136 146
V » ‘ | l = ‘ :
| : C N : VEA-103 ——
ool ‘%‘ %§ \ ?
TR
150 149 144 =
V'” v < T Tergy 41,
2 EMS JACK ER N 1 Cig- ORRIS
145 BONES” 138
‘H — 137
. 1?1 !148 i 1?5 124
........... . } \ ‘ v v
VEA-103 3 : ‘
> B g .
<7 £ 7 L2
i Z 5 é( é/
143 = 147
DL TR\
0,
0
O/ g +——126
A4 0
< Left Inside > < Right Inside > ; 0
il P, _
v E ) v
l — ] =)
v
O - "— &
v uk
\
, o\ lt8—126
Clin o e FYoun
) AN (AH) Wit Compinn
130
© B \N [*128?@&@
o [3]]
’I [==]] | EA ) 1 e ==
¢l o =]} = [
(151 (142
VY - 120
¥ 133) .
oo e 1gaiied Fuel Tank (Center Line)
: D —v

Fuel Tank (Wing Position)

WIIV MODEL KITS

RACADEM

ACADEMY PLASTIC MODEL CO., LTD.
5211, Yorghyeundong. Usonginsai, Oywongs=<, Karea
DAUNEN . ou-mo s

'

4

Copyright 2014 Academy plastic Model Co. Ltd




S

Z ” 4 121 126 155
ACADEMY B V VsV V : i ?
S 1o R or VEAGa dollyRonsie® L e T e T NAVYENAY Ve SVEREO2 200200
=Sk =Nk = = == == NAVY NAVY VFA-IG3 200 200
1 e 3 e 13 dEe ' 10 @ 2l 122 123 124 125 153 154
A W # 17 18 19 21 =z 22 =mm 23 e m.a m‘m 24 maa mmm maa NDQ
16 26 B2 = B 50 L B0 L TS T 100
14" “{es i gl e A P g b [, 8 o 102 -I03 o NFA-\Q3
= == a..q .ﬂ otk 27 -—— ——— B 31 EE 32 (=it \\ L .WQD mhwm <*Ib~
o Xy B R i
Panalw g 3 (1] 37 (1) 38 @4 39 & 40 a1 B > N P>>)>>)>>)>>>>>)>)>) )4
- Ha G T 49 50 51 52 53 54 56
HF — o B EED P50 — s CRRRRRRRERE.
— 0 © G &8 s .
— 57 @8 &I oo g i meak 10 AW 1 A
S N e e 64 e |8 _mm ..... :
IR, I e b 83 = = = =
— R e e g LML g
o " =z 6 E .. v wew we e wm ew e aw aw e - - - - 85 Designed by [ CORPORATION|
h- -_ .IMIWHVHW 05 o Smrommmm 104 corsmmeso  cotsumews 128 129 130 PR 107 USS DWIGHTD. EISENHOWER
1 P Wickaet = =
. _ 62 g6 e 103 oy e St St o e Yo [ Sl of o Poan 1G9 Comptnn USS DWIGHT D. EISENHOWER
i F/A-BF FIA1BF
66 = ®N>_=.®.x ,>_=.ANOO .NA : 75 s P Ty T 133 V“N V@N V@N Vﬂh VﬂN mm 131 |g6620 66620
mm ﬂm g .«m,., % e ) ! ARy iR U @ o = o 132 137
o e T T -
I Py 1R TR P M O | ! 134 135
o N 2 B2
mm - - Joas Soan Soan mﬂ A d m A “wm
.......... %
R e i e 139 "@M.. wwv
w,m/ \8 141 140 EX
105 \ /_om AM.%\ /&NMA o s
107 108 145 146 =2 110
113 118




